PC4

18/Dec/2019

Come of

User/Installer Responsibilities alone does not autom months, constitute

to lote dd america

14d same typed a smooth

1

b. Authorized Star agree

James Sales

JENNIFER FISHER

 Serances are none administration were manufactured in community.
 Approved design data and are it a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data specified in Place, 12

Ino. 97 NIK.

5. W

ber:

. 12

12

1. Approving Civil Aviation ² AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE 3. Form Tracking Number: **Authority/Country:** FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG 495412-00-001 FAA/United States 4. Organization Name and Address: Champion Aerospace LLC PQ1287CE-D 5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: 1230 Old Norris Road Liberty, SC 29657-3508 P375419 6. Item: 7. Description: 8. Part Number: 9. Quantity: 10. Serial Number: 11. Status/Work: 1 **MAGNETO** 4333 2 **SEE BLOCK 12 NEW** 2 **MAGNETO** 6350 6 **SEE BLOCK 12** NEW 3 **MAGNETO** 6361 1 SEE BLOCK 12 NEW 4 SPIN-ON LUBE OIL FILTER 720 N/A CH48110-1 NEW 5 **DISTRIBUTOR GEAR KIT - 6** K3056 10 N/A NEW 6 CARBON BRUSH ASSEMBLY KIT K3215 100 N/A NEW 12. Remarks: AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL Item 1: S/N 15050619,15050620 Item 2: S/N(15060825 - 15060828) 15060831,15060832 Item 3: S/N 15060616 Item 5: This part consists of the following FAA-PMA parts/subcomponents; 510404,M3213,510378 Item 6 This part is a subcomponent of an FAA-PMA part assembly. Item 7: This part consists of the following FAA-PMA parts/subcomponents; M3018,M3611,M1827,M2536,M3217,M3006 M3605,M3331,M3828,M3221,M3612,M3614,M3615 Item 8: This part consists of the following FAA-PMA parts/subcomponents; M3871,M3924,M3824,M3184 Item 9: This part consists of the following FAA-PMA parts/subcomponents; M3018,M3611,M1827,M2536,M3217,M3006 M3005,M3331,M3828,M3221,M3042,M924,M3020,M952,M2531 The state of the Telegraph of the state of the control of the state of

13a. Certifies the items identified above	e are manufactured in comformity to:	14a. 14 CFR 43.9 Return to Service Other regulations specified in Block 12
X Approved design data and are in	a condition for safe operation.	Certified that unless otherwise specified in Block 12, the work identified in Block 12 was accomplished in accordance with
Non-approved design data spec	ified in Block 12.	Title 14, Code of Federal Regulations, part 43 and in respect to that work, the items are approved for return to service.
13b. Authorized Signature:	13c. Approval/Authorization No:	14b. Authorized Signature: 14c. Approval/Certificate No:
Patte Watson	307231427	
13d. Name (Typed or Printed):	13e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):	14d. Name (Typed or Printed): 14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):
Patti Watson	14/Jul/2015	

User/Installer Responsibilities

It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article.

Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1.

Statements in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown.

CHICALMENT ICS OF ENGINEERS AND (5)

Cranization Name and Address	1 Cessna Blvd		215 9. Quantity: 10. Set	ial Number:	700762 11. Status/Work: NeW
12. Remulat: 13s. Certifies the lients id Approved. Non-approv 13b. Authorized Sign	antifed above were ed	p'O#: 1 In conformity to: It is operation.	11 and described Code of Federal Supproved for refuse approved for refuse PC4	n to service. b Authorized Signature 14d Name (Fyped or Printed):	14e. Date (dd/mmrs/yyyy)
13d. Name (13)	makerstand that the existence of the state o	User	Her Responsibilities	ority to install the aircraft engine ority different than the airworthinging appropriate to properly article (s). If against a properly article (s). If an aircraft and aircra	Jepopoller/article. Mess sutherity of the country speci- com fine airworthiness authority of Mation certification issued in NSN: 0052-00-01

885 A&C 383

585 40

(5)		(6)

		(No.1 S
part Kumbe:	: 6361 Serial Number: 19100508	21.01.2020 AS
part Humber	: 6361, Serial Number 15060616	Du 883
		03.03.000
**************************************	Authority/Country: FAA/United States AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE 6928898 4. Oranization Name and Address: 5. Work Order/Contact/fluvoice	
tyraca	Textron Aviation Inc. (PC4) Textron Aviation Inc. 1 Cessna Blvd, Wichita, KS 67215 6.fteu: 7. Description: Is. Part Number: 9. Quantity: 10. Serial Number: 11. Sanno-World:	***************************************
1773A.888.8977.141.1417.1818.1833A.718.1843.4843.487.181.1448	620 FILTER OIL CH48110-1 1 N/A New	***************************************
######################################	PO#: 19-01301 S	pecation to the second
(1334) to 133 control (134 cont	13a. Certifies the items identi: Approved design dan Non-approved design: Non-approve	583745111111111111111111111111111111111111
***************************************	approved for return to service. 13c. Approval/Authorization No.: 14b. Authorized Signature 14c: Approval/Certificate No.:	***************************************
	13d. Name (Typed or Printed): RANDY MALCOLM 13e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 27/Sep/2019 14d. Name (Typed or Printed): 16e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):	(E MOI)
	User/Installer Responsibilities It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article. Where the unterinstaller performs work in accordance with the national segulations of an airworthiness authority different than the sirrorthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is assential that the user/installer ensurer that his the rinverdincess authority accepts aircraft enginet/propeller/()/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1.	\$8
Carried Forward	Statements in Block: 1. Statements in Block: 13 and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown. FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14) NSN: 0052-00-012-9005	16-04-2026 AG
*NOTE.—A signature ((10th, 0022-00-012-900)	or replacement to which it relates

all the condit

complied with.

TYPE TIC-540 ENGINE TYPE 4-(COMING POSITION NOSG

NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 95-111K DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME (1) OVERHAUL DETAILS OF REPAIRS (4) (3) YEAR QUIC (2) Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward OA OQ OD 60% OH GA Ol OS (7 OLD VACCUM PUMP REMOVED AND CO (0) Carried Forward

Installed: 02.06.2020

	1. Approving Civil Aviation Authority/Country: AUT ORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE 3. Form Tracking Number:						er:
1.		1	A Form 8130-3, AIRWORTHI			34485-2	
FAA/	United States						
4. Organ	ization Name and Address.	RAPCO, Inc.	#PQ2101CE-D			5. Work Order, Contract o	r Invoice Number:
		445 Cardinal Lane Hardand, WI 53029 USA				53685	
6.Item	7. Description		8. Part Number	er	9. Quantity	10. Serial Number	11. Status/Work
0009	Vacuum Pump Assembly	a a	RAP215CC		1	A72498	New
0010	Vacuum Pump Assembly		RAP215CC		1	A72497	New
0011	Vacuum Pump Assembly		RAP215CC		1	A72496	New
0012	Vacuum Pump Assembly		RAP215CC		1	A72492	New
0013	Vacuum Pump Assembly		RAP215CC		1	A72493	New
0014	Vacuum Pump Assembly		RAP215CC		1	A72494	New
0015	Vacuum Pump Assembly		RAP215CC		1	A72495	New
0016	Vacuum Pump Assembly		RAP216CW		1	B40160	New
			-				7
1	13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Certifies that unless otherwise specified in Block 12 the work identified in: Block 11 and described in Block 12 was accomplished in accordance with Title 14. Code of Federal Regulations, part-43 and in respect to that work the items are						
Non-	approved design data specified	in Block 12		approved for return to ser	vide:	site mate work this flams are	
13b. Authorized Signature: 13c. Approval Authorization No: 14b. Authorized Signature 14c. Approval/Certificate No. 490787232					Ġ.		
	13d. Name (Typed or Printed): Robert C. Klingbiel 13. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 14d. Name (Typed or Printed): 14d. Name (Typed or Printed): 14d. Name (Typed or Printed): 14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):						
User/Installer Responsibilities t is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article.							
user/installe	Where the user/installer work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1 it is essential that the ser/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1.						
Statement in by the user/i	tatement in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations						

FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)

Aı	(6)

7	
*. ***********************************	

	No.3
MEN VACUUM PUMP PIN: RAP 215CC, SIN: A72497 INSTALLED.	Hestight FIA
Carried Forward	02.06.2020 A&C

.......

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

TYPE TIO - SHO ENGINE TYPE L-(CONING NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 95-NIK DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED DATE FITTED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN (1) FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL (4) (3) DETAILS OF REPAIRS YEAR 2020 (2) Mins. Hrs. Mins. Mins. Hrs. Month Hrs. Day Brought Forward Öj Ü OU 630 10 OU 630 40 O 00 20 633 40 Ô١ 63H OD634 20

Carried Forward

634 40

634 40

TYPE TIO-SAO ENGINE TYPE LYCONING POSITION NOSE

NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 95-NIC DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT DETAILS OF REPAIRS Time Since Complete Total Times Run OVERHAUL FLIGHT TIME (1) (3) YEAR 2010 Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward check I Inspection carried out. Oj RF (10) OD Carried Forward

	and Grant variety and the
Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)

	³ 0∕28 □02
	15.07.2020 Agc
	7. ************************************

	44(1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0
Carried Forward	77 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177 177

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

TYPE T10-540 ENGINE TYPE L-1 COMING POSITION NOSE

NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 95-4115. DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN DETAILS OF REPAIRS FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL (1) (3) YEAR JURO (2) Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day (0 661 30 check 11 inspection carried out for all and figures recorded as Brought Forward 661 20 24 08 REPUBLIC OF ZAMBIA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY CHECKED FOR GOOF A-RACEWAL 661 30 Carried Forward

Corporate Air Maintenance Ltd Hangar Site 6A P.O. Box AP21 Kenneth Kaunda International Airport LUSAKA

Email: Kenneth kalukangu@yahoo.com

LOG BOOK ENTRY

AIRCRAFT TYPE	AIRCRAFT REG.	ENGINE TYPE	SERIAL NO.
CESSNA T206H	9J - NIK	LYCOMING TIO-540-AJ1A	L-14152-61E

- Check II inspection carried out for C of A renewal.
- Carried out Engine ground run i.a.w. POH and found satis.
- Engine oil drained and replenished with new clean engine oil
- Oil filter removed and a new oil filter P/N CH 48110 -1 installed i.a.w. engine overhaul manual.
- Spark plugs removed and inspected for condition, found satis, cleaned checked for correct gap and re-installed.
- Engine generally inspected and found satis.
- Carried out engine compression checks and figures recorded as follows:

1	2	3	4	5	6
1 100	- / 100	-6/2/00	70 /80	7 4 /80	70 /80
74/80	76/80	74700	700	1 27 700	10 100

- Duplicate inspection of Engine controls carried out i.a.w. Notice to Engineers and Operators No. 10 as follows:
- 714... Category: .A & C... Signature: 1st Inspection: A.KABWE ... Authority
- 2nd Inspection: C.KATEYA... Authority: ...1014... Category: .A & C... Signature: ...
- The following ADs, SBs and SLs were checked for applicability and compliance:

SEE ATTACHED COPY

K/

A signature on this sheet, which constitutes an official log book entry, will be taken as a certificate that in carrying out the inspection/overhaul/repair/modification or replacement to which it relates, all conditions and requirements applicable thereto under the Air Navigation Regulations have been complied with.

Category: ... A & C..... Date: ... 24.08.2020...

ENGINE SERIAL No.: L-14152-61E

AD NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE	SUBJECT	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE
2017-16-11	8/15/2017	Reciprocating Engine Power Section	N/A by engine S/N
2017-11-10	6/28/2017	Engine Exhaust System	Complied with next inspection @761:30
2015-19-07	11/3/2015	Fuel injector fuel lines	Found complied with
2015-10-06	7/2/2015	Engine exhaust pipes	N/A by Engine S/N
2012-19-01	10/24/2012	Crankshafts	N/A by Engine S/N
2012-03-0 <u>6</u>	02/24/2012	Fuel servo diaphragm	N/A by Serial Number
2011-26-04	01/25/2012	Externally mounted fuel injector fuel lines	Found Complied With
2010-07-08	04/19/2010	Turbochargers	N/A by Turbocharger P/N
2009-02-03	02/09/2009	Fuel injection servos	Found Complied With
2005-12-06	07/19/2005	Riveted-impulse coupling assemblies and snap-ring coupling assemblies	N/A by Type
2004-10-14	06/25/2004	Crankshaft gear	N/A by Serial Number
2004-05-24	03/30/2004	Zinc-plated Crankshaft Gear Retaining Bolts	N/A by Serial Number
2003-14-03	08/14/2003	Rotary fuel pumps	N/A by Serial Number
97-15-11	08/12/1997	Cylinder kits	N/A to Engine Model
92-12-05	07/10/1992	Piston Pins	N/A by Serial Number

A signature on this sheet, which constitutes an official log book entry, will be taken as a certificate that in carrying out the inspection/overhaul/repair/modification or replacement to which it relates, all conditions and requirements applicable thereto under the Navigation Regulations have been complied with.

requirements applicable thereto under the Air Navigation Regulations have been complied with.

Signature: License No. 274....... Category: ... A & C...... Date: ...24.08.2020..........

ADDITIONS: 1. TH 180 2. TO 80 3. TH 180 A. TO 80 S. TH 180 6. TH 180 A. TO 80 S. TH 180 A. TO 80 S. TH 180 A. OS. 2020 A SC. Carried Powerd *NOTE—A signator (So date of which must be added) in his column will be laken as a creditate that, in carrying our die overhaud, repir, modified on ar epikennest of the Air Nortgation Regulations for the fine being in force applicable during, have been compiled with.				(6)
2 & A Renewal. Compression checks carried rental to the Gress THA Follows: 1. Th 1/80 2. Th 1/80, A. Th 1/80, S.	Adjust's			ightemperature were the content of t
		compression checks	carried 74/80 6.798	160 MD (5NO.3) 714
	Collows: 1.74/50	2. 76(80, 3. 74(80, A. 198		24.08.2020 AGC
and the second s			the Squared of Starfort Tables and Constitution	
Talacencat to which it relates.	***************************************			***************************************
emlacement to which it relates,	***************************************			***************************************
ar collacement to which it relates.	######################################		***************************************	***************************************
and the state of t	***************************************			
ar griacement to which it relates,	***************************************			214-24-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44
ar gracement to which it relates,	***************************************			
in or replacement to which it relates,	***************************************			***************************************
times confacement to which it relates,	***************************************			***************************************
Carried Forward Carried Forward A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that the overnaux 1-7 A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will	***************************************		effestivene fichaten to fine effestive eff he have	tion or confacement to which it relates,
	Carried Forward	te of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate the decoupling the state of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in fo	at, in carrying out the overhaut, repair, in carrying out the overhaut, repair, in the carrying of the carrying out the overhaut.	with.

TYPE 110-540 ENGINE TYPE LYCOMING POSITION NUSS ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT 95-MIK NAT. AND REGN. MARKS. DATE FITTED TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN (1) FLIGHT TIME YEAR 2020 (2) DETAILS OF REPAIRS Day Month Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Brought Forward 661 30 662 40 10 28 08 OD 663 30 09 01 01 30 664 50 02 09 01 20 665 30 09 CD 40 09 W 666 W 40 667 30 09 12 20 01 14 40 668 01 10 670 to 16 09 02 S 17 09 02 50 673 00 073 30 22 09 CO 30 01 30 10 674 00 00 03 00 674 30 10 30 05 02 677 40 10 10 Operation check 1 inspection carried out 00 20 08 10 677 30

678

678 10

10

00

Carried Forward

40

10

3. Form Tracking Number: 1. Approving Civil Aviation 2. **AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE** Authority/Country: 027770 FAA / UNITED STATES FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG Aero Accessories, LLC - 2208 Air Park Drive - Burlington NC 27215 5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: 4. Organization Name and Address: FAA-PMA PQ1206CE P.O. # PO001197 Page 1 of 2 **YV4R688M** 10.Serial Number 11. Status / Work 6. Item 9. Quantity 7. Description 8. Part Number See Block 12 See Block 12 NEW 1 See Block 12 See Block 12 AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL - ARTICLE 12. Remarks PARTS ARE NOT CRITICAL COMPONENTS. Serial # or Lot # Quantity Description Part Number AA48108-2 (6 PACK) 4-K 24 SIX PACK OIL FILTER 3/4 FEM SHORT 07202001 AA9144 **GASKET** UREM38E 0AK0 5/8-24 THREAD MASSIVE ELECTRODE SIX PACK OIL FILTERS 3/4 MALE SHORT AA48110-2 (6 PACK) 4-L 0EJX14 NEW FUEL PUMP AF-15472 AF-15472 0EJX15 NEW FUEL PUMP SIX PACK OIL FILTER 13/16 FEMALE AA48103-2 (6 PACK) 4-G AF-15473 0E6V04 NEW FUEL PUMP AF-15473 0E6V05 NEW FUEL PUMP AF-15473 0E6V06 **NEW FUEL PUMP** NEW FUEL PUMP AF-15473 0E6V07 14 CFR 43.9 Return To Service 13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Other Regulation Specified in Block 12 Gertifies thate unless othewise specified in block 12, the work identified in block 11 and described in block 12 was accomplished in accordance with 1 life 14, Gde of Fier eral Regulations, part 43 and in respect to that works the items are approved to jetum to service. Approved design data and are in condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data specified in Block 12 14b. Authorized Signature: 13c. Approval / Authorization No.: 13b. Authorized Signature: 640347462 14d: Name (Typed or Printed) 13e.Date (dd/mmm/yyyy) 13d. Name (Typed or Printed) 14e.Date (dd/mmm/yyyy)

It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitue authority to install the aircraft engin/propeller/article.

04/Aug/2020

Mark Keeney Jr.

Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block1, it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the Country specified in Block 1.

Statement in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constituee installation certification. In all cases aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown.

Anmora		16	747	
Adjustiv	10	,		
				01107121(44891919-4
		94 564 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 4	4444119 (64274 , 2440244 à 172744444444444444444444444444444444444	\$
12 164 C 4B 480 887 17			00 144721 02407042 864444930444071244 65444	
	a¢ 488 to 6 40 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	924400 \$64 \$44 644 97 84 5 14 4 1 3 14 4 1 3 14 4 1 3 14 4 1 3 14 4 1 3 14 4 1 3 14 4 1 3 14 4 1 3 1 4 1 4		
[# 4 2 2 2 4 2 5 2 4 0 5 5 2 2 4 4 5 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 6 4 5 5 6 2 2 4 7 5 4 6 4 6 5 5 6 7 2 4 7 5 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7			######################################	
		2 47 1 42 h		
**************************************	***************************************			TWO VERSON SE STATEMENT AND
87		12 a 2 c 22 a 4 c 2 c 2 c 2 c 2 c 2 c 2 c 2 c 2 c 2 c	2954824494272274274274	4
		9649457454664		**************************************
f 140 # 140 mt 14 mt			\$1 \$40 [4]#\$\$#\$################################	1
		95 Pq= 44 x x x q 96 x q 96 4 x q q 44 q 95 9 65 2 q 9 9 9 5 2 4 5 2 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		Anna ted dan i maigra penerabana 196 imenerakan ang panganan ang tan tegapan bana tan i ina a
25 21 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	+1taon 1 at 1			720544444
	\$ { } \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	•		141441641646646464646464644466964446696466964669
6 % d 6 2 5 d 6 2 m d 8 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m			***************************************	1
	e de l'és sau marapa pour les espectos que par sau sau da da	5084386486986986448446111875223140444444444		***************************************
\$\$1252 546 842 42 42 42 52 52 52 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54			} + 14 4 9 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	***************************************
	2 4200-12 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			
			40 (12/10/40/10/11/1/17/17/17/17/17/17/17/17/17/17/17/1	
		110011111111111111111111111111111111111		1420-0 331-311340-4440-4440-1-0-1-4414-4-1-1-1-4-1-4-1-
42 6 6 4 4 4 5 8 4 4 0 4 6 6 5 + 8 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			***	
		***************************************		00-06(1)
23 L J dr q r d a d a pa pa a d d r d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d				
	14916894449444944149414914914E1146944444		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		anna nahbiqqrist 1474bi thodah boquadat nay tos baqbaqa		
	# 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 6 4	52 tbs 720 0.90 (tb 0.5 5 0.5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9 5 4 9	5.6	Parters subsequently refreedings and an appropriate sall ferroll refreeding to the ferroll fer
454 206 145 245 446 255 469 244 352 251 252 452 452 452		445195636468		
				2.40
44164064904444655443284054054985-246446644525445	41444 171 214 114 414 414 414 417 417 417			MAN (CAM) SS
				10.75
	****************************	5 E + > + 2 E + 4		CONSTRUCTION PROSESSALISATION OF A PROPERTY
00042409120439-1224				08-10-2020 AG
		1804-494-494-400-44440-412 414-35469773456-4944544-63222222		101100100100100100100100100100100100100
************************************	101110111011111111111111111111111111111	-	out the overhaul, repair, mod	
*** * *** (****************************	. I 170 442 by 0 = 60 421 a = 1 24 4 76 883 988 846 887 446	••••	certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, mod	ification or replacement to which it relates,
Carried Forward			office that in carrying out the overhaul, repair, mod	Hillomion L

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

	NOSE MAN
	CY GANGE POSITION NOSE
ENGINE TYPE	DATE FITTED
TYPE 110-540 ENGINETERS 93-AIK.	Details of Repairs
NAT. AND REGISTRA	
(1) Mills:	
YEAR Mins. HIS. 618 10	
the Forward	
22 10 681	
26 10	
27 10 02 40 685 50	
29 10 02 00	
30 10 01 30 688 40	
01 20	
692 60	
OL Managarana Grand Good Good Good Good Good Good Good Go	
03	
69	
69.2 60	
22 11 00 40 693 60	
Lange and the contract of the	12 SPECHO Camed out
12 12 60 40 694 20	a Inspection Cameo
10 00 40 COLD 140 Q	Perahom
23	
Carried Forward 694 46	
Carrieu	

Textron Aviation Inc. (PC4) Textron Aviation Inc. 1 Cessna Blvd, Wichita, KS 67215 3803813 3803813 7. Description: 1160 PLUG SPARK RHB32E 1 N/A New 12. Remarks: PO#: PO19-01832 S 13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Approved design data specified in Block 12. 13c. Approval/Authorization No: Approved for tenta to service. PC4 13d. Name (Typed or Printed): RANDY MALCOLM 13c. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 14d. Nam. Authorized Signature: 13c. Approval/Authorization No: 24/Dec/2019 User/Installer Responstbillities 14d. Nam. Authorized Signature: 14d. Nam. 14d	FAA/United States	AUTH	ORIZED RELE AA Form 8130-3, AIRWOR'	CASE CEI	RTIFICATE	7065066
PLUG SPARK RHB32E 1 N/A New 12. Remarks: PO#: PO19-01832 S 13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data procified in Block 12. 13b. Authorized Signature: 13c. Approval/Authorization No. 14c. Date (ad/manu/yyyy): 13c. Date (ad/manu/yyyy): 13	4. Oranization Name and Address:	Te	extron Aviation Inc			
PLUG SPARK RHB32E 1 N/A New 12. Remarks: PO#: PO19-01832 S 3a. Certifies the items identifed above were manufactured in conformity to: 3a. Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data specified in Block 12. 3b. Authorized Signature: 1c. Approval/Authorization No.: 1c. Approval/Authorization No.: 1d. Authorized Signature: 1d. Authorized Signatu			8. Part Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status/Work
PO#: PO19-01832 S 13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to:	PLUG S	PARK	RHB32E	1	N/A	New
PC4 3d. Name (Typed or Printed): RANDY MALCOLM 13e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 24/Dec/2019 User/Installer Responsibilities t is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically copatitate authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article. Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the invoorthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is established the user/installer causers that his/her airworthiness suthority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority outputs pecified in Block 1.	☐ Non-emproyed design date a	pecified in Block 1		Code of Federa	l Regulations, part 43 and	accordance with Title 14,
RANDY MALCOLM 24/Dec/2019 User/Installer Responsibilities 1 is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically copatitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article. Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is constall that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness surhority accepts aircraft engine(x)/propellier(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of unitry specified in Block 1.				approved for re		
User/Installer Responsibilities is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article. Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is established that the user/installer ensures that his/ne airworthiness suthority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of unitry specified in Block 1.	13b. Authorized Signature;		13c. Approval/Aut	approved for re horization No.:		wal/Certificate No
is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article. Where the understalled performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is essential that the unserinstaller ensures that his/ne airworthiness suthority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of unity specified in Block 1.	13b. Authorized Signature: Rondy Male 3d. Name (Typed or Printed):	olm	13c. Approval/Aut	approved for to horization No.:	4b Authorized S	wal/Certificate No.
Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of unity specified in Block 1.	13b. Authorized Signature: Rondy Male 3d. Name (Typed or Printed):	olm	13c. Approval/Aut P(13c. Date (dd/mmc 24/De	approved for te thorization No.: C4 n/yyyy): c/2019	4b Authorized S	wal/Certificate No.
satements in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in	3b. Authorized Signature: Poundy Male 3d. Name (Typed or Printed): RANDY MALCOLI	iolm M	13c. Approval/Aut P(13c. Date (dd/mmr 24/De) User/Installer R	approved for te horization No.: C4 n/yyyy): C/2019 esponalbilities	4b Authorized Signature (NA)	wel/Certificate No
	I3h. Authorized Signature: Formely Male I3d. Name (Typed or Printed): RANDY MALCOLI t is important to understand that the Water the user/installer performs we Block I, it is essential that the user.	w existence of this do	13c. Approval/Aut P(13c. Date (dd/mmc 24/De) User/Installer Ro- occument alone does not automatical ddf the national vocalisation of the	approved for to the contraction No.:	4d Na. WE	val/Certificate No. [14e. Dwie (dd/mmw/yyyy): e/propeller/article.

Authorit	Civil Aviation y/Country: Lted States	RTIFICATE	3. Form Tracking Number: 7065066			
6. Oranization	Name and Address:	Text	on Aviation Inc. (Pextron Aviation Inc. a Blvd, Wichita, KS			5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: 3803813
S.Hem:	7. Description:		8. Part Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status/Work:
1160	PLUG	SPARK	RHB32E	1	N/A	New
				019-01832		g regulation specified in Block 12
⊠ App	s the items identifed roved design data an -approved design da	d are in a condition	ctured in conformity to:	019-01832	vise specified in E	or regulation specified in Block 12 clock 12, the work identified in Block hed in accordance with Title 14, respect to that work, the items are
App Non (3b, Authori	roved design data an -approved design da zed Signature:	nd are in a condition ta specified in Block	ctured in conformity to:	14a 114 CFF	vise specified in E	lock 12, the work identified in Blo
App Non 13b, Authori Roma 13d, Name (roved design data an -approved design da	nd are in a condition ta specified in Block	chared in conformity to: for safe operation. 12. 13c. Approva 13c. Date (défrant	OU CONT	vise specified in E 12 was accomplis part 43 and in	slock 12, the work identified in Ble had in accordance with Tilla 14, respect to that work, the items are 14c. Approval/Certificate No.
Non 13b, Authori	roved design data an approved design da zed Signature: Ly Ma Typed or Printed): DY MALCO	od are in a condition the specified in Block Coolin Lew Low	chared in conformity to: for safe operation. 12. 13c. Approva 13c. Date (défrant	Cert Cert Cert Cert Cert Cert Cert Cert	vio Service ☐ Offr wise specified is B 12 ves accomplis part 43 and in	lock 12, the work identified in Bli- hed in accordance with Tills 14, respect to that work, the literus are 14c. Approval/Certificate No. 14c. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy).

Authority	Divil Aviation :: //Country: ted States	auth	ORIZED RELI	EASE CEI	RTIFICATE	3. Form Tracking Number:
	Name and Address:	Textr	on Aviation Inc. (extron Aviation In a Blvd, Wichita, K	(PC4)		5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: 3803813
tom: 1160	7. Description:		8. Part Number: RHB32E	9, Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	New
				PO' NE		at the standard identified in Bl
X App	proved design data an	d are in a condition	etured in conformity to: for safe operation.	00,	otherwise specified in E of in Block 12 was accomplis- are! Regulations, part 43 and in	Block 12, the work identified in Blo
M App	roved design data an a-approved design dat rized Signature;	d are in a condition	etured in conformity to: for safe operation. k 12	/Authorization No.:	otherwise specified in E	Block 12, the work identified in Bl shed in accordance with Title 14, respect to that work, the items are
Nos Nos 13b. Author	exceed design data and approved design data in its	d are in a condition ta specified in Bloc	ctured in conformity to: for safe operation. k 12 13c. Approval	/Authorization No.: PC4 //mmm/yyyy):	s otherwise specified in E st in Block 12 was accompli- ers! Regulations, part 43 and in r return to service.	Slock 12, the work identified in Bid and accordance with Title 14, respect to that work, the items are 14c. Approval/Certificate No.
Nos 13b. Author Ran	exceed design data and a-approved design data in the control of th	d are in a condition ta specified in Bloc Confirm Confi	etured in conformity to: ,for safe operation. k 12 13c. Approva 13c. Date (dd 24/	/Authorization No.: PC4 //mmm/yyyy): Dec/2019	of otherwise specified in Ed. in Block 12 was seconglished; Regulations, part 43 and in remain to service. 14b. Authorized Signature 14d. Name (Typed or Printer.)	14c. Approval/Certificate No

NSN: 0052-00-012-9005

Approving (Civil Aviation y/Country:	aUTH(ORIZED RELE	ASE CER	TIFICATE	7	eking Number: 065066
na/Uni	ted States	FA	A Form 8130-3, AIRWORT	HINESS AFTRO	TALL ST	5, Work O	rder/Contract/Invoice
Oranization	Name and Address:	Textre	on Aviation Inc. (I extron Aviation Inc a Blvd, Wichita, K				3803813
Item: 1160	7. Description:	SPARK	8. Part Number: RHB32E	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	1	New
	a town identifie	d showe were manufa	ctured in conformity to:		3,9 Return to Service L1		
I⊠ A	ies the items identifer pproved design data a on-approved design d	and are in a condition	ctured in conformity to: , for safe operation. k 12.	14e CFR 4 Certifies that 11 and descr Code of Fed approved for	S 3.9 Return to Service 13 tuniess otherwise specified just in Block 12 was accorded Regulations, part 43 and return to service 14b. Authorized Supr	nplished in acc d in respect to	
IZ A	pproved design data a on-approved design d orized Signature:	and are in a condition	ctured in conformity to: , for safe operation. k 12.	14e 14 CFR 4 Certifies that 11 and descr	3.9 Return to Service 1.1 (unless otherwise specified in Block 12 was accome all Regulations, part 43 mm return to service	nplished in according to the second in respect to	cordance with Title 14, that work, the items at Approval/Certificate N
I No. Auth	pproved design data a on-approved design d orized Signature: roly (Typed or Printed)	late specified in Bloc	entred in conformity to: for safe operation. k 12. 13c. Approval 13e. Date (dd 2.44	14e 14 CFR 4 Certifies that 11 and descr Code of Fed **sproved for /Authorization No.: PC4 //mmm/yyyy)*: Dec/2019	39 Return to Service 17 wires other more specified in Block 12 was according to the service of the service 14 keps later part 43 m return to service 14b Authorized Ster	nplished in according to the second in respect to	that work, the items at
I 3b. Auth Ro	pproved design data a on-approved design d orized Signature: roly ne (Typed or Printed) NDY MALC	leading the second of the seco	entred in conformity to: for safe operation. k 12. 13c. Approval 13e. Date (dd 2.44	14a 14 CPR 4 Certifies that 11 and deser Code of Fed approved for Authorization No.: PC4 //mmm/yyyy/: Dec/2019 ler Responsibilities	39 Return to Service 1 wijess other most specified shod in Block 12 was according to the service of the servic	nplished in acciding to the properties of the pr	ordance with Title 14, that work, the items as Approval/Certificate N Date (dd/mmm/yyyy)

Authori	Civil Aviation ty/Country: ited States	AUTH	ORIZED RELI	EASE CEI	RTIFICATE OVAL TAG	3. Form Tracking Numb: 7065066
. Oranization	n Name and Address:	Textr Te	on Aviation Inc. (extron Aviation Inca a Bivd, Wichita, K	C.		5, Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: 3803813
i.jtem:	7. Description:		8. Part Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status/Work:
1160	PLUG :	SPARK	RHB32E	1	N/A	New
App	proved design data and	d are in a condition i		14s 14 CFR 4: Certifies that 11 and descri Code of Fed- approved	unter Bi	regulation specified in Block 12 lock 12, the work identified in Block and in accordance with Title 14, respect to that work, the items are 14c. Approval/Certificate No.
	dy Ma	leolm	"	PC4	00.	
	(Typed or Printed):	LM	13e. Date (dd/m 24/D	mm/yyyy): ec/2019	14. Name (Typed or Printed)	: 14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy).
1 10 11 11			User/Installer	Responsibilities	4	
	ant to understand that	the existence of this	document alone does not automat	ically constitute author	rity to install the aircraft engine/ ity different than the airworthin ine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from	propeller/article.

4. Oranizati	nited States A	UTHORIZED REL	EASE CI	ERTIFICATI	3. Form 7	Tracking Number:
1		Textron Avint:		ACTAL TAG		7065066
-	1 C	Textron Aviation Inc. (essna Blvd, Wichita, Ko	PC4)		5. Work O Number:	rder/Contract/Invo
6.Item: 1160	7. Description:	8. Part Number:	5 6721E		1	
1100	PLUG SPAR		9. Quantity:		3	803813
12. Remarks:	- OI AIN	RHB32E		10, Serial Number:		11. Status/World
			1	N/A		1
						New
3s. Certifies th Approv	e items dentifed above were mi	PO#: PO anufactured in conformity to: lition for safe operation.	19-01832 S	Patri		
3b. Authorized Romoly	roved design data specified in F Signature: - Malcolm	Ilock 12.	Certifies that unit 11 and described Code of Federal 1 approved for returning the second seco	Return to Service	work 'nce	fied m Block 12 identified m Bloci with Title 1, i, the items are
Non-app 3b. Authorized Rownly d. Name (Type	roved design data specified in E Signature: — Malcolin	Slock 12. 13e. Approval/Authori	14 CFR 43 9 Certifies that unit 11 and described 10 code of Federal 1 approved for retar zation No.: 144	Return to Service	Work	identified in Bloc with Title 14, k, the items are
Non-app Non-app Non-app Non-app Non-app Non-app	roved design data specified in F Signature: - Malcolm	Slock 12. 13c. Approval/Authori	Certifies that unit il and described il and described il and described Code of Federal j approved for return approved for return No.:	Return to Service F 228 otherwise F in Block 17 tegutative into	work 'nce	identified in Bloc with Title 14, k, the items are
Non-app 3b. Authorized Romoly d. Name (Types RANDY	proved design data specified in E Signature: Malcolm of or Printed; MALCOLM	IJo. Date (dd/mm/y/y) 24/Dec/2	Certifies that undil and desired Code of Federal approved for rehuseling to the code of th	Return to Service F sas otherwise F in Block 17 (Spulation 10 Name (Typed or Prunted)	work race of work	identified in Bloc with Title 14, the items are
Non-app 36. Authorized Romoly id. Name (Types RANDY	proved design data specified in E Signature: Malcolm of or Printed; MALCOLM	Slock 12. 13e. Approval/Authori	Certifies that undil and desired Code of Federal approved for rehuseling to the code of th	Return to Service F sas otherwise F in Block 17 (Spulation 10 Name (Typed or Prunted)	work race of work	identified in Bloc with Title 14, the items are

groving Civil Aviation	2	RIZED RELEA	SE CERT	TFICATE	7	cking Number: 065066
Authority/Country:	FAA	FORTH SESS ST.		AL TAG	Number:	rder/Contract/Invoice
ranization Name and Address:	Textro	n Aviation Inc. (PC	4)			3803813
	1 Cessna	Part Number:	4	10. Serial Number:		New
ntern: 7. Description:	SPARK	RHB32E	1			
13a. Certifies the items identi-	ed above were manufac a and are in a condition	tured in conformity to.	140	wise specified .ck 12 was accor- plations, part 43 as to service.	mplished in and in respect	tion specified in Block 12. I, the work identified in Block accordance with Title 14, to that work, the items are
Approved design use Non-approved design 13b. Authorized Signature: Randy Non-Approved Management Randy Non-Approved Management Non-Approved	data specified in Block Paleolin	inved in conformity to: for safe operation. k 12.	PL PL	wise specified sek 12 was accommoded to the second	in Block 12 mplished in and in respect	
Approved design as: Non-approved design as: 13b. Authorized Signature: Rorecty 13d. Name (Typed or Print)	a data specified in Block Pale orlan ed): COLM	inved in conformity to: for safe operation. k 12.	PL Dec/2019 er Responsibilitie	revise specified on the second of the second	n Block 12 mplished in a mplished in a manual market in a market in a manual market in a market in a manual market in a manual market in a market in a manual market in a	recordance with Title 14, to that work, the items are it. Approval/Certificate No. 46 Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):

### PAA Form \$130-3, AlkWONTHIStonops ### 190-4, AlkWonthiston Name and Address: Textron Aviation Inc. (PC4)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)
1. Approving Civil Aviation Author(*Coastry: PAA/United States AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICAL FE 7065066 FAA Form \$130-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVALTAG 5. Work Orden/Contract/Invoice Number: A Cremization Name and Address: Textron Aviation Inc. (PC4) Textron Aviation Inc. 1 Cessna Blvd, Wichita, KS 67215 10. Serial Number: 1160 PLUG SPARK RHB32E 1 N/A	(6)
2 Approving Civil Aviation Approved design data specified in Block 12 Approved design data specified in Block 12.	
AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICAL Formulation Authorized Status	assidentia esti contra estida con sededes estados por cas estados properios de side side side side side side s
Textron Aviation Inc. 1 Cessna Blvd, Wichita, KS 67215 6.Item: 1 7. Description: 1160 PLUG SPARK RHB32E 1 N/A New POH-101832 S 12. Remarks: PO#: PO19-01832 S 13a. Certifies the items idmitfed above were manufactured in conformity to: 1 Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. 1 Non-approved design data specified in Block 12. 1 Non-approved design data specified in Block 12. 1 Approved design data specified in Block 12. 2 Approved design data specified in Block 12. 3 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 3 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 3 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 3 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 3 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 4 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 4 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 4 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 4 Block 12 the work identified in Block 12. 4 Block 12 th	
Serial Number: Seri	
PO#: PO19-01832	national defects and the contract to the contr
13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: 14a	
Non-approved design data specified in Block 12. approved for return to service 14c. Approval/Certificate No	***************************************
PC4 Flowed or Printed: 134. Name (Typed or Printed): 24/Dec/2019 14d Name (Typed or Printed): 14c Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 14d Name (Typed or Printed): 14d Name (Typ	90-544-644 1814 (494 474 4874 4874 4484 5485 5485 5487 11 2446 5444 1212 445 647 647 647 647 647 647 647 647 6
13d. Name (Typed or Printed): RANDY MALCOLM 24/Dec/2019	
User/Installer Responsibilities User/Installer Responsibilities	
It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically obtained by the control of the country specified where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthinges authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified where the user/installer genumes that higher airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country article authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country appears that higher airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears and a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears and a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears and the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears and a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears and a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to the country appears are altered as a supplied to th	
In Block 1, it Superior to Block 1. Statements in Block 1. Sam I 4a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown. NSN- 0052-00-012-9005 FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)	
Page 133 of 138	
	\$
	arussys 12670314412464a.eddaarid.cobiesto (23244-2566).com
	Air and the second seco
	W. V. No.1 885
	11.01.2021 A 3C

ENGINE TYPE TO- 540 POSITION POSITION TYPE TYCOKUNG 95- NIC DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT NAT. AND REGN. MARKS Time Since Complete TOTAL TIMES RUN DETAILS OF REPAIRS FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL (1) (3) YEAR 202 (2) Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward Operation 3 Inspection Carried out 706 20 Carried Forward

NOSE

Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)
1-0.00 0-m.m ref: D2064mm16	(No.1) 1 +7 885 (U. 03 - 2021 A &C
Carried Forward	

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

POSITION NOTE ENGINE TYPE LYCOMING TYPE TID- 540 ENGINE DATE FITTED NAT. AND REGN. MARKS ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN DETAILS OF REPAIRS FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL (1) YEAR 2021 Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward 0.8 730 30 Carried Forward

ENGINE TYPE LYCOMING POSITION MODE TYPE 110-540 95-NIK ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT DATE FITTED NAT. AND REGN. MARKS ... TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME (1) OVERHAUL (4) DETAILS OF REPAIRS YEAR 2021 Mins. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Hrs. Day Month Brought Forward 01. 739 40 DE 742 40 Carried Forward

ENG IN A	INE INST	TALLED		TYPE.	TIO.	- 540 gn. mark		ENGINE TYPE LYCOMING POSITION NOSE 47-Nik date fitted
(1)	T	FLIGHT	Тіме	Time Since Over	HAUL	TOTAL TIM (4)		DETAILS OF REPAIRS
YEAR	Month	(2 Hrs.) Mins.	Hrs.	Mins.	Hrs.	Mins.	
Day	Money	Brought	Forward		****************	745	20	
26	06	00	40		4 48446447148149	746	00	***************************************
31	06	01	20	1 - 14 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	14 ************************************	747	20	
02	07	01	20		** **********	748	40	*
04	07	04	30	1	***	753	10	
05	107	02	30)	*** ************	755	40	
0.1	. 1	06	20	445	9442 ** 2248*****************	762	00	
02	07	00	30		2494 ARREGASARA	762	30	
13	07	00	40	***************************************	lari. tyttridring	763	10	
14	07	01	20	2	*4942 4 91149468477***	765		Operation 4 Inspection carried out
اع	07	01	20			769	5 50	Donn COMPRESSION CHECK CARRIED
**************	47678 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	***************			***************************************	,		1.74/80, 2. 74/80, 3. 74/80, 4. 72/80,
* 1.256415014	ini dala idabahan da	***************	******				***********	CANT WASHING TO A STANDARY I
.50010944244	***************************************			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			************	CIVI AVRATION ATTROCTLY
941814474	hekestre 8114141018	7660 15m) 744 18coups	*******			ICFIOAN- FEGREGARIOT	41 55 547 844	U E SEP 2021
44.071441	,227,000	Carried				76	5 50	Object to the Reservat

Corporate Air Maintenance Ltd Hangar Site 6A P.O. Box AP21 Kenneth Kaunda International Airport LUSAKA

Email: kenneth kalukangu@yahoo.com

LOG BOOK ENTRY

AIRCRAFT TYPE	AIRCRAFT REG.	ENGINE TYPE	SERIAL NO.
CESSNA T206H	9J - NIK	LYCOMING TIO-540 AJIA	L-14152-61E

- 1. Check II inspection carried out for C of A renewal.
- 2. Carried out Engine ground run i.a.w. POH and found satis.
- 3. Engine oil drained and replenished with new clean engine oil (W100).
- 4. Oil filter removed and a new oil filter P/N CH 48110 -1 installed i.a.w. engine overhaul manual.
- 5. Spark plugs removed and inspected for condition, found satis, cleaned checked for correct gap and re-installed.
- 5. Engine generally inspected and found satis.
- Carried out engine compression checks and figures recorded as follows:

1	2	2			
		3	4	5	6
74: /80	74/80	74/80	72 /80	7 7 /90	70 /80

8. Duplicate inspection of Engine controls carried out i.a.w. Notice to Engineers and Operators No. 10 as follows:

The following ADs, SBs and SLs were checked for applicability and compliance:

SEE ATTACHED COPY

A signature on this sheet, which constitutes an official log book entry, will be taken as a certificate that in carrying out the inspection/overhaul/repair/modification or replacement to which it relates, all conditions and requirements applicable thereto under the Air Navigation Regulations have been complied with.

Signature: License No. (2085)...... Category: A & C...... Date:16.08.2021.......

AIRCRAFT SERIAL No.: T206-09178

ENGINE TYPE: LYCOMING TIO-540-AJ1A

ENGINE SERIAL No.: L-14152-61E

AD NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE	SUBJECT	
			METHOD OF
2017-16-11	08/15/2017	Reciprocating engine power section	COMPLIANCE
2017-11-10	06/28/2017	Engine exhaust system	N/A by Serial number
2015-19-07	11/03/2015	Fuel injector fuel lines	Found complied With
2015-10-06	07/02/2015	Engine exhaust pipes	Found complied with
2012-19-01	10/24/2012	Crankshafts	N/A by serial number
2012-03-06	02/24/2012	Fuel servo diaphragm	N/A by Engine Serial Number
2011-26-04	01/25/2012	Externally mounted fuel injector fuel lines	N/A by Serial Number
2010-07-08	04/19/2010	Turbochargers	Found Complied With N/A by Turbocharger
2009-02-03	02/09/2009	Fuel injection servos	P/N
2005-12-06	07/19/2005	Riveted-impulse	Found Complied With
2004-10-14	06/25/2004	Crankshaft goor	N/A by Type
2004-05-24	03/30/2004	Zinc-plated Crankshaft Gear Retaining	N/A by Serial Number
2003-14-03	08/14/2003	Rotary fuel pumps	N/A by Serial Number
97-15-11	08/12/1997	Cylinder kits	N/A by Serial Number
92-12-05	07/10/1992	Piston Pins	N/A to Engine Model
1			N/A by Serial Number

A signature on this sheet, which constitutes an official log book entry, will be taken as a certificate that in carrying A signature on this sheet, which constitutes an employee entry, will be taken as a certificate that out the inspection/overhaul/repair/modification or replacement to which it relates, all conditions and out the inspection/overhaul/repair/information requirements applicable thereto under the Air Navigation Regulations have been complied with. License No. Category: ... A & C....... Date: ... 16.08.2021...

K		ED
n.		
	r	
	4061.6766372444444444444444444444444444444444	**********************

	***************************************	1457698179444488877719468777
	***************************************	***************************************
	1404	****************
4	***************************************	******************************

•		
		84-4500000000000000000000000000000000000
1.a.w a.m.m ref. 0206+mml6 Br C of A	No.1 (10/7815)	¥85
OUT AND FIGURES RECORDED AS FOLLOWS:		ASC
5. 73/80, 6. 70/80.	aminariaminaminaminaminaminaminaminaminaminami	
	446147774444444444444444444444444444444	40
	445444410115444444444444444444444444444	444 48484888888888888888888888888888888
		4 6 5 A 4 6 7 A 5 4 A 4 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5

Carried Forward	[4]08449498449415441444144994444444444444444	***********************

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

TYCOMING ENGINE TYPE 710-540 POSITION NOSE 95-NIK DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED NAT. AND REGN. MARKS IN AIRCRAFT Time Since Complete TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL DETAILS OF REPAIRS (1) (4) (3) YEAR 2021 Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day 765 50 Brought Forward Carried Forward

ENGINE TYPE TIO-SHO POSITION NOSE TYPE LICOMING 95-NUIC DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT NAT. AND REGN. MARKS TIME SINGE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN DETAILS OF REPAIRS FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL (1) (3) YEAR 2021 Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward 789 00 (9) 790 25 Operation 1 Inspection Carried out 790 45 793 25 796 05 798 05 OD NEW STARTER INSTALLED PIN: 31822101 (0) 803 10 304 30 806 55 806 55 Carried Forward

CORPORATE AIR MAINTENANCE LTD KENNETH KAUNDA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ZAMBIA SERVICEABLE UNIT UNIT DISCRIPTION STARTED MOTEL PART No. SI BALIO! SUPPLIER APRICAGE INC. SERIAL No. H-VO68802 BATCH No. APP. CERT MC- 5,55404 TTSN/TTSO TBO QTY OI SHELF LIFE STARTER. ENGINEER. DATE 4.10, 21

 \mathbf{A}_{1}

1000000000

51.

Poru.

3. Form Tracking 2. AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE Number: FAA FORM 8130-3, AIRWORT: INESS APPROVAL TAG MS-555404 1. Approving Civil Aviation Authority/Country: PRODUCTION CERTIFICATE #3 FAA/UNITED STATES Order/Contract/ 4. Organization Name and Address: Invoice Number: LYCOMING ENGINES 178179/5250588 652 OLIVER STREET 11.Status/ 10. Serial WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 Work: Number: 8. Part Number: Quantity: NEW H-V063802 7. Description: STARTER-SKY-TEC(149-24V-PM) 12. Remarks: AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL PARTS SOUTHERN CROSS AVIATION LLC 13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in CONTORNING TO: X Approved Design data and are in a condition for safe operation. the library are approved for return to service. Non-approved design data specified in Block 12. Approval/Authorization No: 13b. Authorized Signature: ODAB30878NE Z-P-PM 13e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 13d. Name (Typed or Printed): 10-SEP-2021 UserAnstaller Responsibilities It is important to understand the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to Install the aircraft where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthine authority of the country specified in Block 1, it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft BULLIVING OF the Country appeals in chock 1, it is essential that the useful scannel ensures that more engine(s)propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1. Statements in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation positional process of the state of t Statements in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases, aircraft maintenance records must 6 installation certification issued in accordance with national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown. 95- NIK (06-10-21) FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)

Received withouted and Cortillar form

Carried Forward

^{*}NOTE. -- A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

TYPE LYCOTION ENGINE TYPE TIO-540 POSITION MOSE NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 97-NIK DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL DETAILS OF REPAIRS (4) (3) YEAR 2021 (2) Hrs. Mins. Mins. Hrs. Hrs. Mins. Month Day 306 55 Brought Forward 35 807 40 10 00 804 25 50 01 05 811 40 01 03 812 25 20 05 813 45 06 20 815 05 08 01 20 816 25 01 20 16 Operation 2 carried out inspection 1.A.W 717 05 40 18 00 25 25 00 20 817 45 20 OD 25 820 05 02 20 28 320 45 40 00 30 45 821 02 00 322 30 00 03 823 10 40 001 823

10

Carried Forward

Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)	
	8	
	=	
	· M	
A.m.m ref: D206 Hmm16	885	(
	25.11.2021 Adc	•

	40 100000000000000000000000000000000000	
	411431111111111111111111111111111111111	
Carried Forward		



^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

POSITION NOVE ENGINE TYPE TIO-540 TYPE GOTTING NAT. AND REGN. MARKS GJ-WIK . DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINGE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL DETAILS OF REPAIRS (3) YEAR 2021/22 (2) Mins. Hrs. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Day Month 823 10 Brought Forward 325 50 Operation 3 inspection Carried out 1.4w NEW GASHET-V BAND COUPLING 2.25 TB SUPPLIER .55 3≤ 83 b Ux

Carried Forward

The Park of the Park				,.	-		
MODE			95-	DAN	J		
***************************************			, , ,		20.0	5.1	-025
	Approving Civil Avi	AUTI	IORIZED REI				cking Number:
)etails of Repairs		AA/United States FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG Organization Name and Address: Textron Aviation Inc. (PC4)					er/Contract/Invoice
1-	tens: 7. Descrip	1 Cess	extron Aviation I na Blvd, Wichita, 8. Pan Number:		10. Serial Number:	4	579513
**************************************	100	FILTER OIL	CH48110-		N/A		New
O-11110-1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-1			no.				
	Approved desig	identified above were manus in data and are in a condition design data specified in Bloo	for safe operation.	14a CFR 4	3.9 Return to Service Other 4 unless otherwise specified in B fibed in Block 12 was accomplis teral Regulations, part 43 and in 17 return to service.	er regulation sp flock 12, the w hed in accorda respect to that	ecified in Block 12 ork identified in Block non with Title 14, work, the items are
931444444444444444444444444444444444444	Authorized Signatu			VAuthorization No.:	14b. Authorized Signature		oval/Certificate No.
(115 Cal State Late California	.sd. Name (Typed or Pr	inted): BERTELSEN	13e, Date (dd	/mmm/yyyy): Nov/2021	14d Name (Typed or Printed)	: 14è. Date	(dd/mmm/yyyy):
ut 1	It is important to underst	tand that the mistence of thi	User/Installes document alone does not autom	er Responsibilities atically constitute autho			- 1
SUPP	country specified in Bloc	ek 1. a and 14a do not constitute is onal regulations by the user/	with the national regulations of s that his/ber airworthiness author statlation certification. In all cas- installer before the aircraft may b			tion certification	
Martin Ma							
add and a state of the state of							
-tageactivideoeta too 21							
3123251444661816651							
(I let prozent adelecants							
HEROTARESICANO PARROS							
(hás fástartagsvennik)							

9J-DFN (26-05-22)

n	2. AUTHORIZE FAA FORM 8130	D RELEASE CERT -3, AIRWORTHINESS	RIFICATE APPROVAL	1	Num	
YCO	and Address: MING ENGINES IVER STREET	PRODUCTION CE	RTIFICATE #	¥3	Invol	/ork er/Contract/ ice Number: 899/4957943
VILLIA	MSPORT, PA 17701	8. Part Number:	9.	10. Seri	al	11.Status/ Work:
ation:		8. Part Number.	Quantity:	Number:		NEW
DANID	COUPLING 2.25 TB NO: 17189-225N	78246	2	N/A		MEAA

SOLUTE A/C PARTS(PTY) LTD

entified above were manufactured in

and are in a condition for safe operation.

9J-DFN (26-05-22)

Adjustments.			Authority	ving Civil Aviation /Country: NITED STATES		ED RELEASE CEP 0-3, AIRWORTHINES		L TAG	. 3. Form Tracking Number: MS-506079		
(5)	*		4. Org	652 OLIV	nd Address: ING ENGINES /ER STREET ISPORT, PA 17701	PRODUCTION C	ERTIFICATE		5. Work Order/Contract/ Invoice Number: 160899/4957943		
			6. Item:	7. Description:		8. Part Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11.Status/ Work:	7	
*** 448 640 *** 499058 864 954 94 149 444		,	18.1	GASKET-V BAND CO SUPPLIER PART NO		78246	2	N/A	NEW		II.
944 443 234 113 1423 916 714 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74			12. Ren	ABSOLUTE	A/C PARTS(PTY)	LTD					
Abarmarde Los Estabodos quanda estadas (Conformity X Approved	is the Items identified above to: I Design data and are in a covered design data specified	condition for safe operation	Digration that unl	es, otherwise up enbed (platock) Federal Requirité	ediaed in Bindi 2 who i beeing on 1984 43 an	Infor specifica in Block 12 is 12, this work identified in placed in accordance with during pectus that work		
***************************************		i de.	13b. Autho	orized Signature:	13c. Approval/Authorizatio ODA830878NE	n No:		15823			
A.M.M	iii .	- A	13d. Nam T. STRC	e (Typed or Printe 1):	13e, Date (dd/mmm/) 04-OCT-2018	yyy): 1-18 NumenTC - Frinter)	o⊨ugr	1200	ofmo.xxxxi		
PART NUI					User/In:	staller Responsibi	lities				
majarini manamani mana	(+) 4		it is import	ant to understand the exist peller/article.	tence of this document alc	ne does not automatically c	onstitute authorit	y tọ install the	aircraft		
4461466140-14651461653444488486134144144	r .	. %	Where the authority o engine(s)/p	user/installer performs wo f the country specified in E propeller(s)/article(s) from 1	Block 1, it is essential that the airworthiness authority	national regulations of an air the user/installer ensures th y of the country specified in	Block 1.	IMICOS SUCIOII	ny apopus anoran		
496 (44. Pda.z. 6. P1. P1. P1. P1. P1. P1. P1. P1. P1. P1	*		Installation	in Blocks 13a and 14a do certification issued in acc m 8130-3 (02-14)	not constitute inetaliation cordance with national reg	certification. In all cases, ai ulations by the user/installer	petore the sitcin	e records mus ft may be flow 1: 0052-00-	H		
4441404440440844444444444444444444444											
									- (b)	1	
***************************************	\$\$\$4.00.000 \$\$ 140-04001 B} \$4400 0010 Bb } \$6444.0	**********************	****************	******************************	***************************************	53 696 649 64 685 685 885 884 46 4 588 889 8 89 8 8	554489400049448644 <u>6</u> 000				
			P44+47=0248+4++	***********************	dan bernanda 24 i 186 (una 540 dan 640 dece					0942249999995559544544754479959	
							#1 014-444 f#21-00441 f#	************	44552140000001480462040114044250	8 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
	\$1.266.0162062444444444444444444444444444444444	8 78 5 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 7 4 7 4 7 4 7 4 7 4 7 4 7		*********************	C4244043441111111111111111111111111111111		18446 (62223730F10011E	ishiskida antonora		- ×	•
4820-484 (48 2011-1886) 642444 ++Ft44 746 242744	5214.44	***************************************	***********	44,74,74		*******************************					.4044494
***************************************										***************************************	*******
		* .	*4 44 W P R # E R R # 409 R P	1008651444877 4 940864494563784444	**************************		****************	************	************************************	***************************************	
Terminal E	********************************	19\$ 1:0 0 44 555 524 455 5874 582 456 51	***********	415014060411111444044111144417							
Carried Forward						945 144 145 175 175 175 176 125 176 146 146 146 146	prince411414441444	*******	**********************	edipadostates2224.pates6e8200444	*******
*NOTE.—A si	gnature (the date of which	must be added) in	this colum	will be taken as a c	ertificate that in care	ving out the and					



Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)

A.m.m ref: D2064mm16	885 CAM No.1
PART NUMBER 17189-225N PN: 78246	22.02.2022 Ade
Carried Forward	

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

TYPE LICOMING ENGINE TYPE TIO 540 POSITION NO.25 NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 95-NIK. DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT Time Since Complete TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME (1) OVERHAUL. (4) (3) DETAILS OF REPAIRS YEAR..... Hrs. Mins. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward Operation 4 inspection Carried out 1.4.w Hours Corrected due to additional error OH New Oil pressure switch installed on 863 25 864 25 864 25 Carried Forward

91-DFN

06/08/22

	5 Approxing Could Assisted 2. Authority County FAA/United States AUTHO FAA	DRIZED RELEASE C	ERTIFICATE PROVAL TAG	3 Form Tricking Number 7414103		Inspected and Cert as in Note* Belo		
Adjustments, Overha (5)	Tex	on Aviation inc. (PC4) xtron Aviation Inc. Blvd, Wichita, KS 67215		4 Work Order Contra (Prove) Nomber 4080046		(6)		
	6.hem Description 8	8 Part Number 9 s.P.a.nt.		11 States West.		***********************	,	
32 32 34 34 35 540 316	10 SWITCH OIL PRESSURE	83278 1	N/A	Idea				
***************************************					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	445144444444455544454444444444444444444)\$q\$==y\$w\$z&&&&@&&	
	Far vertifies the items identified above were manufacta-	PO#: 105959	R 43 O Kenna r Ser & C Office	a Competing specifical in Block 12	*******************************	4340196426+34091431144362404011+9171310r1<666841g4czh4f4	4404444444444444444444444	
564 485 464 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Approved design data and are in a condition for Non-approved design data specified in Block 12	r safe operation Certifies Fl and di	than unjess otherwise spenished as B escretard in Block 12 was accomplish federal Regulations, part 43 mail in I be course to service	hock 12, and word admitted in Block had in accombance with Tale 13, expect to that work, the news are	:			
ind non han nen zin fennya din nen nen zet i en plinand gen get.	13b. A alterneed Signature	13 Approval Authorization No.	14b. Authorized Signature	14c Appearal Certificate No.:	**************************************	***************************************	{\$\$\$3464m4400\$x2x40\$\$m14045	
32131245146145151511515161616666599996464934644488	14. Name (Typed or Printed): PAUL F MAYER	7 e Dae 6kt mmm ysss r 25/Sep/2020	44d, Name (Typod or Printed)	"44c Date Cadminatives 290	************************************	***************************************	**************************************	
qqq box xaqbawaxoxiboys (ss 5D1444 44P D722 his 644 466 444 h	PAUL F MATER	C'er/Installer Responsibilitie	es		***************************************	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
***************************************	It is more that to understand that the existence of this do. Where the user must be notitoring work in accordance we in Book 1, in a sessinfial that the user instiller ensures it country specified in Block 1. Streaments in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute instructions with the manoral regishments by the user two recordance with the manoral regishments by the user two	oth the national regulations of an airworthness, and that his her an se-tholess authority access are raft	altority different than the airscortling continees a propeller so article (8) fro	ess authority of the estuarty specifies in the a rworthness audiously of the atom certification issued in				
en e	FAA Ferm 8120-3 (02-14)			8.88 (ins.) (insult2.98)	{*************************************			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					Λ,ο,		A-42
A.MM ref:[in the second	į	W.	714	No.1
ace Ecologica sector per que cal la la recentaria la resident de la recentaria del recentar	***************************************				=======================================	27.05.2022	AdC	
06.07.2022		687449 838 824 834 438 438 438 434 434 434 434 434 43	######################################				385	A.43.
						06.07.2022	1 17.	Vo.1
Carried Forward	19(14) (11(4)) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14) 10(14)	1117448 9124 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	55-54-19 \$2 2 1 1 1 4 4 4 5 6 6 6 7 4 5 5 1 1 4 4	,.,			(

ENGINE TYPE 110-540 POSITION NOSE LYCOMING DATE FITTED 9J-DFN ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT NAT. AND REGN. MARKS TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN DETAILS OF REPAIRS FLIGHT TIME (1) (3) YEAR 2027 Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day 864 25 Brought Forward Ob (7 OD c2 24. СŪ

Carried Forward

ENGINE TYPE 710-540 POSITION A105E TYPE LYCONING ENGINE INSTALLED 93 - DFN DATE FITTED NAT. AND REGN. MARKS IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME (1) OVERHAUL (4) (3) DETAILS OF REPAIRS YEAR 2027 (2) Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Mins. Month Hrs. Day Brought Forward OD 890 05 891/05 OD QΩ 894 35 OD Carried Forward

ENGINE TYPE 110-540 POSITION..... TYPE LTCOMING ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT - DFA DATE FITTED NAT. AND REGN. MARKS ... TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME (1) DETAILS OF REPAIRS (3) YEAR 2022 (2) Hrs. Mins. Mins. Mins. Hrs. Day Month 905 08 Brought Forward 40 105 45 25 00 07 906 55 27 67 cl 10 10 - TIME CORRECTED DUE TO ADDITIONAL 1-005 28 07 20 01 OPERATION 4 INSPECTION CARRIED OUT 908 35 COMPRESSION CHECK CARRIED OUT & THE FIGHERS Replenished engine with newlockan engine oil Replaced Sim 908 35 Carried Forward

A service of the serv

Corporate Air Maintenance Ltd Hangar Site 6A P.O. Box AP21 Kenneth Kaunda International Airport **LUSAKA**

Email: Kenneth_kalukangu@yahoo.com

LOG BOOK ENTRY

AIRCRAFT TYPE	AIRCRAFT REG.	ENCERTS IN	
CESSNA T206H	AT TARRE	DATE TIPE	SERIAL NO.
		LYCOMING TIO-540-AJ1A	L-14152-61E

- Operation 4 inspection carried out for C of A renewal.
- Carried out Engine ground run i.a.w. POH and found satis. 3.
- Engine oil drained and replenished with new clean engine oil 4.
- Oil filter removed and a new oil filter P/N CH 48110 -1 installed i.a.w. engine overhaul manual. 5.
- Spark plugs removed and inspected for condition, found satis, cleaned checked for correct gap and re-installed. 6.
- Carried out engine compression checks and figures recorded as follows: 7.

1	2	3	T		
73 /80	73/80	3	4	5	
	15/00	73/80	71/80	72/80	6

Duplicate inspection of Engine controls ca

d teat i.a.w. Notice to Engineers and Operators No. 10 as follows:

1st Inspection: K.CHIWAYA... Authority: ... 885... Category: .A & C... Signature: Date: ...12.08.2022

2nd Inspection: C.KATEYA... Authority: ... 1014... Category: .A & C... Signature:

The following ADs, SBs and SLs were checked for applicability and compliance:

SEE ATTACHED COPY

A signature on this sheet, which constitutes an official log book entry, will be taken as a certificate that in carrying out the inspection/overhaul/repair/modification or replacement to which it relates, all conditions and requirements applicable thereto under the Air Navigation Regulations have been complied with.

Signature: License No. ...885 ... Category: ... A & C...... Date: ...12.08.2022...

AIRWORTHINESS COMPLIANCE RECORD

AIRCRAFT SERIAL No.: T206-09178

ENGINE TYPE: LYCOMING TIO-540-AJ1A

ele

ENGINE SERIAL No.: L-14152-61E

AD NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE	SUBJECT	METHOD OF
2017-16-11	08/15/2017	Poginary	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE
2017-11-10	06/28/2017	Reciprocating Engine Power Section	N/A by serial number
2015-19-07	11/03/2015	Engine Exhaust System Fuel Injector Fuel Lines	Found Compiled With
2015-10-06	07/02/2015	Engine Exhaust Pipes	Found Compiled With
2012-19-01	10/24/2012	Crankshafts	N/A by serial number
2012-03-06	02/24/2012	Fuel servo diaphragm	N/A by Engine Serial Number
2011-26-04	01/25/2012	Externally mounted fuel injector fuel	N/A by Serial Number
2010-07-08	04/19/2010	lines Turbochargers	Found Complied With N/A by Turbocharger
2009-02-03	02/09/2009	Fuel injection servos	P/N
2005-12-06	07/19/2005	Riveted-impulse coupling assemblies	Found Complied With
2004-10-14	06/25/2004	and snap-ring coupling assemblies Crankshaft gear	N/A by Type
2004-05-24	03/30/2004 .	Zinc-plated Crankshaft Gear Retaining	N/A by Serial Number
003-14-03	08/14/2003	Rotary fuel pumps	N/A by Serial Number
7-15-11	08/12/1997	Cylinder kits	N/A by Serial Number
2-12-05	07/10/1992	Piston Pins	N/A to Engine Model
			N/A by Serial Number

A signature on this sheet, which constitutes an official log book entry, will be taken as a certificate that in carrying out the inspection/overhaul/repair/modification or replacement to which it relates, all conditions and requirements applicable thereto under the Air Navigation Regulations have been complied with.

Signature: License No.885....... Category: ... A & C....... Date: ...12.08.2022...

Adjustments, Overi

	1 Ces	extron Aviation Inc. (i Textron Aviation Inc sna Blvd, Wichita, K	S 67215		5. Work Order Constact/Invoice Number:
6.ltem:	7. Description:	8. Part Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status/Work:
150	FILTER OIL	CH48110-1	1	N/A	New
Ba. Certifies ☑ Appr	29-07-20 sithe items identified above were manoroved design data and are no a conditionary proposed design data specified in 18	PO#: I mulactured in conformity to: non for sufe operation.	Lightifies that 11 and descri-	S.9 Return to Service Difference otherwise specific feed in There's 12 with a feed in There's 12 with the control of the contr	DFM arragulation specified in Block 12 Nock 12, the work intentified in Block 14 4 to coordinate with Exist 14 4 to this work, the Brains are
	ved Signature:	De. Approval/Au		fide Authorize 212	Ty in the Certafication No.
	Typed or Printed): IONY BERTELSEN	13e Date (delimin	m-yyyy): n/2022	J48. Same (Typed or Printed	ademants (1997)
		User/Installer I	Responsibilities		
Where the use n Block 1, it ountry speci	er installer performs work in accord is essential that the aser installer en fied in Block ¹	this document alone does not entomatics ance with the national regulations of an a sures that his her airworthness authority to installation certification. In all cases, a	irw orthiness authori accepts arrerall engi	ly different than the airworthin nets) propellen(s) article(s) fro	ess authority of the country specified on the airworthiness authority of the

RTIFIED

	AS IN NOTE* Below (6)
Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	***************************************
	(a.No.1 g)
Earon 22. OL 2000	JA-3 865
PRIOR COFA REPORT REFIDED HAMMIG FOR COFA RENEWAL J. B.IN A.M.M. PREPORT REFIDED HAMMIG FOR COFA RENEWAL T3/ (2) 71/2 (5) 75/80	12.08.2022 AAC
A FOLLOWS: (1) 73/80 (3) 1/80 (4) 1/80 (5) 1/80 (6)	
bil filter with oil filter P/A CH48110-1	

Carried Forward Carried Forward Ladden in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modified with the column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modified with the column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modified with the column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modified with the column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modified with the column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modified with the column will be taken as a certificate that the column will be taken as a certific	cation or replacement to which it relates,
L. LIAM IN THIS CHILIRIE WILL DO MANUEL	

RTIFIED

TYPE LYCOMING ENGINE TYPE 710-540 ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT 95- DFN NAT. AND REGN. MARKS DATE FITTED TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN (1) FLIGHT TIME YEAR 2027 (3) (4) Day Month Hrs. Mins. DETAILS OF REPAIRS Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Brought Forward NA MA ÕŌ Operation. 1 Inspection Corried out D8 Carried Forward

Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)
I.P.W A.M.M REPORT REF : 206 HMM16	685 CA
	29,07.2022 A &C

	•

	### ##################################
Carried Forward	

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

ENGINE TYPE 710-546 POSITION NOOE TYPE LYCOMING NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 95-DPN DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN DETAILS OF REPAIRS FLIGHT TIME OVERHAUL (1) (4) (3) YEAR 2027 (2) Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward DO OG .55 D9 Operation 2 Inspection Carried out 1.A.W 25 Hour Engine oil Change Carried out. Engine Engine Oil Filter removed and replaced with 0 0 936 | 35 938 45 940 15 942 35

Carried Forward

Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC.	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)
(5)	
A.M.M REPORT REF: 206 HMM16 Oil Drained and replenished with New Engine Oil wioo New Oil filter PIN: CH48110-1	13.09.2022 AdC
Carried Forward	cation or replacement to which it relates,

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

Organizati	S Work Order Contract In our c Number					
450	FILTER OIL	8 Part Number CH48110-1	9 Quantil	io seral Vanber N/A	H States Work	
X Vie	Social de la financia de la compansión de la compa	Contracts to the deal of the contracts of the contract of the contracts of the contracts of the contract of the contra	Contle d	47 y Room o Sen es [] (Blue	a penularien weetled in Aloel 12 lock 12 Ma. work identified in Aloe will in accordance with Title 14.	
Calin I Latte			Approved For PC4	lah Ashangatanggener	* Life Approval Complicate No.	
	N L SUTHER	18/M	ay/2021	14d . nie (Typed or Printed)	14. Day old room, 1221	
		User/Installer	Responsibilities			
are the liver slock 1 to a title open for tements in t	to understand that the execution of a pass the bold of performs worth in a conduction sessent of the the coefficient of execu- ed in Book 1. The Kell Nove of the form of constraints to the natural section of constraints per the the natural section of constraints.	contains not challege to most p some his harmony though a station	r arresidante e culti- gue emecatarita	regi different flem me messanbine parensi missafferist artis ersa gram	ss, allowing of the country cost, for other encountings on the typical con-	

FAA Form \$130-3 (02-14)

Next the Contract Contract

2...

TYPE LYCOMING 95-DFA DATE FITTED ENGINE INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME (1) OVERHAUL (4) (3) DETAILS OF REPAIRS YEAR 2022 Hrs. Mins. Mins. Mins. Hrs. Month Hrs. Day Brought Forward 0.5 <u>....</u>[] ID iÒ 25 Hour Engine oil change Carried out. Engine Grane Oil filter removed and replaced with 960 35 Carried Forward 960 35

91-DAN 1/11/2022.

Carried Forward				142 2494 22 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 5 1	984224 479 375 (47 272 494 44E	***************************************	
New Oil Filter PIN:			***************************************	*************	147786.6244444444444444444444444444444444444	***************************************	01.11.2002 AdC
Oil Drained and replenished			Clean Cnc	yine	oil wi	00	885 (A)
(H11)	************		1541+1459990+19419419890916416317744	***************	£461610000000000000000000000000000000000	l 663 Déa likaassuuris abbaas pyysy	***************************************
**************************************	************	96494919449494949494949494949	** \$6.5 1 7 5 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	199711111111111111111111111111111111111	************************************	*****************************	
	1641688458488489		\$T P\$\$\$44 \$1184P\$ 124 441 141 141 141 141	*************	# \$00\$T48.456.620.870.824.421.821	. 109119615914488998986566	***************************************
	143011800458484004		-6 80 Y 130 813 813 814 14 15 14 1 14 1 14 1 14 1 14 1 14 1	***********	*4**************	**************************************	·
			Page 11 of 2	7			;
patentialessatiatististististista (tamintaleanintaleanintaleanintaleanintaleanintaleanintaleanintaleanintaleani	FAA Form 8/30		astallation certification, heali cases, ac misailler before the aircraft may be flew)	toff infantenance sec	stels minst comban an instruction	on certification asseed in NSN 0052-180-013). Assignited to the second se
	Where the oser is in Block 1, it is country specified	installer performs work in accordance essential that the user installer cosar d in Block [is the amentatione does not automatically see with the national regulations of an errores that his her answorthiness authority as-	vorthiness authorny cepts aircraft engine	inferent than the arrest times of propedlents carneless from	sy ambority of the country spec the airworthness ambority of	affed where
***************************************	DAVID	J. MILLER	08/Mar User/Installer Res	/2021			***************************************
()()()(0)(())()()()()()()()(()()()()()(Dan.	J.M. Martin	PC	" "c2)	inne (Deped or Brinted);		***************************************
		eel design data and are in a condition spross of design data specified in filos il Signature.		Certifies that I f and dete Cede of ly approximate	A Signature	mal is accordance with Tale to repert to their work, the reuse	Model acc
		he nems identified above were manu	dachaed in conformer, so. 14	PO003835	Repum so Service . [2] Dilion	regulation specified in Direct	21
	12 Remarks						***************************************
	6.liem. 110	7. Description: FILTER OIL	8. Part Number: CH48110-1	9. Quantity.	10. Serial Number:	II, Status/W	
Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)		1 Cess	ktron Aviation Inc. (P Textron Aviation Inc. sna Blvd, Wichita, KS	as in Note* Below (6)			
	FAA/Uni	y Country Lead States on Nume and Address.	HORIZED RELE FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWORT	ASE CEI	RTIFICATE DVALTAG	7626567	Inspected and Certified
		Civil Aviation 2.				3. Form Tracking Number.	

TYPE LYCOMING ENGINE TYPE (10-540 POSITION NOSE **ENGINE INSTALLED** NAT. AND REGN. MARKS 91-05-0. IN AIRCRAFT DATE FITTED Time Since Complete Total Times Run FLIGHT TIME (1) OVERHAUL (4) (3) YEAR 2022. (2) DETAILS OF REPAIRS Month Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Hrs. Mins. Day Brought Forward 961 25 963 35 OPERATION 3 INSPECTION CARRIED OUT I.A.W 968 25 968 45 969 25 969 45 973 05 974 45 975 25 45 SPARK PLUGS removed and new spark plugs Operation 4 inspection Carried out I.A.W 04 03 Carried Forward

UFIV AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE Authority/Country: 3. Form Tracking Number: FAA / UNITED STATES FAA Form ___30-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG 014199 4. Organization Name and Address: Aero Accessories LLC. - 1240 Springwood Church Road - Gibsonville NC 27249 5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: FAA-PMA PQ1206CE P.O. # PO19-00285 YV4R688M 6. Item 7. Description Page 1 of 2 8. Part Number 9. Quantity 1 See Block 12 10.Serial Number 11. Status / Work See Block 12 See Block 12 See Block 12 NEW 12 Remarks AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL - ARTICLE PMA PARTS ARE NOT CRITICAL COMPONENTS. Quantity Description Part Number Serial # of Lot # 72 5/8-24 THREAD MASSIVE ELECTRODE **UREM40E** 059M 3/4-20 THREAD MASSIVE ELECTRODE URHB32E 05JK NE X12 72 5/8-24 THREAD MASSIVE ELECTRODE UREM38E 04SG 3/4-20 THREAD MASSIVE ELECTRODE URHM38E 04P0 SIX PACK OIL FILTER 3/4 FEM SHORT AA48108-2 (6 PACK) 2-U SIX PACK OIL FILTERS 3/4 MALE LONG AA48111 (6 PACK) 3-B SIX PACK OIL FILTERS 3/4 MALE LONG AA48111 (6 PACK) 3-A SIX PACK OIL FILTER 13/16 FEMALE AA48103-2 (6 PACK) 2-M SIX PACK OIL FILTERS 3/4 MALE SHORT AA48110-2 (6 PACK) 3-B SIX PACK OIL FILTER 3/4 FEM LONG AA48109 (6 PACK) 3-A 15 GASKET AA9144 10011803 3a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: X 14 CFR 43.9 Return To Service Other Regulation Specified in Block 12 Approved design data and are in condition for safe operation, Certifies thate unless othewise specified in block 12, the work identidied in block 11 and described in block 12 was accomplished in accordance with Title 14, Cde of Federal Regulations, part 43 and in Non-approved design data specified in Block 12 respect to that work, the Items are approved for return to service. 3b.-Authorized-Signature: 13c_Approval / Authorization No : 14b. Authorized Signature: 640347462 14s. Approval / Authorization No. : 14d. Name (Typed or Printed) 3d. Name (Typed or Printed) 13e.Date (dd/mmm/yyyy) Mark Keeney Jr. 10/May/2019 14e.Date (dd/mmm/yyyy) important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitue authority to install the aircraft engin/propeller/article. re the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in k1, it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the ment in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constituee installation certification. In all cases aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in rdance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown. FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)

LED AND GERTIFIED AUTHORIZED RELEASES APPROVAL TAG 5 Work Order:Contract/Invoice Number Authority/Country. FAA/United States Textron Aviation Inc. (PC4) 5041276 4. Organization Name and Address: Textron Aviation Inc.
1 Cessna Blvd, Wichita, KS 67215 11 Status Work: In Senai Number New NIA 1 AA48110-2-6PK OIL FILTER SIX 10 PACK 12. Remarks: T14 CENTAL * Remain to Survey: Collect a palasted accorded in black 1.2 PO#: LA00007952 Cuttles that unless otherwise sportled in Black 12. The work fortubed in this yet to and developed in Black 12. The work fortubed in these 12 and 22 and the work of the third that the track of Code of Code and Register H (goldsiem), and it and to respect to that ones. Sportled ones of the code of the Register of the 13a Cerittes the news identified above were manufactured in contounty to ■ Controved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data specified in Block 12 14h. Authorized Signature 13c Approval Authorization No. 13h Authorized Signature PC4 Lad Nome (Typed or Princed) 14e Base (del manni) y sy'r 13c Date (4d minim yyyy). 08/Nov/2022 (3d. Name (1) ped or Printed) DEISLYN EDWARDS It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine proceder article User/Installer Responsibilities Where the user installer performs work in accordance with the terminal confidence and are resolutions, and the second described an expectation of the country of the countr Statements in Block i Ta and Tak do not constitute includation entitleation. In all cases, are rath neuronance records must consum an installation, entitication is steed in accordance with the narround regulations by the neer metallic fector the outstard may no finan

1 x y romy \$150 3 pt 2 14)

Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)
A A	(INLATO) (A.W)
A.M.M REPORT REF. 206 HMM16	14.92.2022 A&C
Installed PIN URHB32E -	The same of the sa
A.M.M Report Ref! 206 HMM16 Carried Forward	10.03.2023 Ad C

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.

ENGINE TYPE 70-540 POSITION.... TYPE LYCOMING 95-DFN **ENGINE INSTALLED** DATE FITTED NAT. AND REGN. MARKS...... **IN AIRCRAFT** TIME SINCE COMPLETE TOTAL TIMES RUN FLIGHT TIME (1) OVERHAUL (3) DETAILS OF REPAIRS YEAR 2023 Mins. Hrs. Mins. Mins. Hrs. Hrs. Month Day Brought Forward 983 25 0.3 986 35 987 45 988 45 990 35 iD 0) Carried Forward

NOTE

EN IN	GINE IN AIRCRA	STALLE FT	ED.		E LYCO AND RE		N MARKS 95-DEN DATE FITTED POSITION NOE						
Yean.2	(1) (023		т Т ім е 2)	Time Since Complete Overhaul (3)		TOTAL T	imes Run 4)						
Day	Month	Hrs.	Mins.	Hrs.	Mins.	Hrs.	Mins.	DETAILS OF REPAIRS					
54414 at \$440,000 00	***************************************	Brought	Forward		A Antu(vadaygppppa	992	25						
14	04	00	40	44444444444444	*******************************	993	05						
17	04	02	68	*****************	****************	995	05						
20	. 04	00	20	*****************	4561081004444444	995	25	· Operation 1 Inspection Came'd out					
4711711717174	************	*********	######################################		4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	***************							
600114651178114840	*************	##?!## ########	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	\$449###################################	******************	880NW04W04 300 1 06 9	941774700444444						
44414444444	*********	***********	****************	1-130144 COVUDERS	. 6444 - 28 / 6264 - 64	Incinarbul 4960f64	(4):20110-11022407						
************	***************************************	*************	***************************************	pertestanta para		1 444424444444444	************						
*************	***************************************	्र अववरकाववासस्यस्य	42248340000416444	************	q naánsanas <u>n</u> hassis		*************						
	*************		***************************************	1449544118614644		b .							
************	**************	(88141224444444											
f04142015480 <u>242</u> 4	***************************************												
************	***************************************					***************************************	***************************************						
				-1.007140144444	****************		***************************************						
		1044403-000445444 44			***************************************	****************							
	Carı	ried Forwa	rd										

9J-OFN (24-04-23)

Adjustments, Overh

	Jnited States	AUT	HORIZED RELE	ASE CE	RTIFICATE	2 2008 17	Sacking Number
	ation Name and Address			THAT SEATTING	OVAL TAG	-	695248
o. Hem			tron Aviation Inc. (P Textron Aviation Inc. a Blvd, Wichita, KS			1.334.61	der Contrac (invoice
	7 Description.		N Part Namber			4.	314155
100	FILTER	OIL	CH48110-1	9 Quentry	10, Seria Number		11 Status Work
Romak.				N.	N/A		New
□ \	di, dems al na til 1 de reed design den and as conocid degra data sec	"Il a constitute for	foled entoners to 14a.	Legic of Forbest t	keium in Sen we 📋 Olige th albertuse gebenfied in Block in Block 12 was accomplishe		about in Block 2 in about 50 in Block
□ \	ser an and all	"Il a constitute for	oned chronics (14a) a sale operation 2	D19 (FR 43.0) certifies that only 11 and described Lock of Federal I approved for retur	in Riber 12 was accomplished beguindings, part 43 and more actor service	nek 12 ibn wari min p dance are wa	abeal in Block 2 subgetfeel in Block with Fale 14, it, the journs are
aline	Control of design day on	"Il a constitute for	oned chronics (14a) a sale operation 2	D19 (FR 43.0) certifies that only 11 and described Lock of Federal I approved for retur	in Block 12 was accomplished	nek 12. How work	with Fiele Lt.
Aline of Marie 175	contes of design data see	"Il a constitute for	to Constant State of Constant	D1+ (FR 43.9) - ortifies that unk II and described Code of Feddata - opproved for returnation No. 14b	in Riber 12 was accomplished beguindings, part 43 and more actor service	nck 12 stor work string tones	subspitfied in Block with Title 14, rk, the stems are
Allow of Allow Allows Allows (Sylvania)	Control of dearn day on the control of September 19 Septe	the continuents	sale operation 14a. 15a. 15	Discribes find only continues find only if and described if and described code of Footcas is depended for remo ation No. 14th	in Block 12, were accomplished to the proposed of the populations, read 43 and mire miles sprayed. Authorized Signature Name (Fi), 1999	Date (date	culepitfied in Block with Tale 14; rk, the terms are entificate Vn

NSV 0052ama(12am)s

Adjustments, Overhauls, ETC. (5)	Inspected and Certified as in Note* Below (6)
	indes i consequente a consecuent and
	1
), 9, 5	***************************************
REPORT Ret! D206 Hym16	
	885
	2000, 2023 P 3
	The state of the s

*	

	141-141 [144-44]

Taken 105 from 100 fill read of the read o	
tied Faruard	***************************************
Fied Forward *NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be add to be a signature)	***************************************
ried Forward	

^{*}NOTE.—A signature (the date of which must be added) in this column will be taken as a certificate that, in carrying out the overhaul, repair, modification or replacement to which it relates, all the conditions and requirements of the Air Navigation Regulations for the time being in force applicable thereto, have been complied with.